
Shorter Southern Rambles 400k

Permanent #68

submitted by Doug Fox

a 400k ride in the South Okanagan and Norther Washington State
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0.0
Start - Skaha Lake Rd and Green Ave, Penticton, park in adjacent 

Walmart    

0.0 E Head east on Green Ave 0.7

0.7 R S Turn right at S Main, becomes Lakeside the Eastside Rd 14.0

14.7 R W Right on 7th Ave 0.3

15.0 L S South on Main St, becomes Hwy 97 41.0

56.0 L E Left at Main St (is also Hwy 3/3B) 1.1

57.1 R S Right to stay on Main St 2.6

59.7 L N Slight left at Hwy 3/3B 80.0

139.7 Control 1 - Race Trac Gas, Greenwood

139.7 T W Return on Hwy 3/3B to Midway 13.0

152.7 L S Left on Gertrude St 0.6

153.3 L E Left at Hartland Ave 0.5

153.8 R SE Right at Dominion St 0.7

154.5 US Border PASSPORT Req'd

154.5 CO S Continue on Customs Rd 7.5

162.0 R SW Right on Kettle River Rd 0.4

162.4 L SE Left to continue on Kettle River Rd 14.9

177.3 R S Right on Hwy 21S 29.5

206.8 BR W Right at Hwy 20/21S Junction (do not continue S on Hwy 20) 4.2

211.0 Control 2 - Chevron Gas, Republic WA

211.0 R N West and North on S Clark Ave 1.0

211.9 L W Left at W6th St/Hwy 20W 64.4

276.3 R N Right at Hwy 97N (Tonasket) 34.9

311.3 US Border PASSPORT Req'd

311.3 CO N Continue on Hwy 97 4.4

315.7 L W Left at Hwy 3/3B (stock up @ Husky Stn, next control closes 11PM) 46.0

361.7
Control 3 - Hilltop Esso, Keremeos, if closed, Tel # of Phone in Pay 

Phone Booth

361.7 NE NE on Hwy 3A/3B 31.7

393.4 L N Left onto Hwy 97 8.8

402.2 CO E Continue on Skaha Lake Rd 2.3

404.5 Finish Control  Tim Horton's, 2695 Skaha Lk Rd, Penticton

IN CASE OF ABANDONMENT OR EMERGENCY 

PHONE: 250-494-1519

CO-Carry On  T-Turnaround

                           R-Turn Right  L-Turn Left  BR-Bear Right


